
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2794

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.08.2016


TRAVEL ADVISORY


†2794.     SHRI JUGAL KISHORE:


Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) the names of the countries which have been listed to be unsafe to visit for the purpose of tourism as per the Government;


(b) the number of Government advisories issued in this regard;

and


(c) the help/assistance provided to the citizens in case they become victims of terrorism?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

[GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]


(a) Travel Advisories have been issued with respect to travel of Indian nationals to Yemen, Iraq, Libya, Syria and South Sudan due to the prevalent security situation in those countries.


(b)

Sl. No. Name of the country No. of Advisories Issued

1. Yemen 05

2. Iraq 03

3. Libya 18

4. Syria 03

5. South Sudan 01


(c) Our Missions render all possible help to Indian nationals in distress. The Government continues to keep a close watch on developments in various countries, issue advisories, whenever required, and engage the authorities in those countries to enable safe evacuation of Indian nationals from there, if necessary.

*****

